RECEIVED

CENTBERTZ FEBOS N
FER b & 2004 KCC WICHITA 8/90
QY .Cons~20Y- oM

VESS OIL CORPORATION DOCKET # 00 ) 1/30/04

OPERATOR DATE

ADDRESS 8100 E., 22nd Street NOPERATOR'S LICENSE # 5030
Slag. sUU

Wichita, KS 67226 API NO. 15= 109-20715-0009O

LEASE Thrasher V WELL NO. #1

E
QUARTER SE sge 1 mwp 115 ReE 34 W XX

COMMINGLING 82-3-123

5‘.‘ 1. Description of the well.
A plat showing:

a)Location of subject well.
b)Lecation of other wells on the lease.
c)Location of offsetting wells and operator's name.

X 2. Names and upper and lower limits of the source of supply
involved.
(vaMe) Lansing Kansas City (PERFS) 4311-14'; 4358-62"'
-7
(NAME) Johnson (PERFS) 4669-72
(NAME) (PERFS)
x 3. Wireline log of the subject well. ToPs ATT
X 4. A complete ACO-1 form.
X 5. Expected production, oil-gas-water, for each source of
supply.
LKC 15 - 8
FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
ForMaTION °OBDSOR sopp 10 mer BWED _ °
FORMATION BOPD MCF BWPD
FORMATION _’ BOPD MCF BWPD
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL BOPD _25 _ MCF BWPD _13

_x_ 6. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall
contain a certificate showing service of a copy of the
application without attachments to the offsetting
operators. You are responsible for this. Unless waivers
are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to
give offsetting operators time to file objections. If
waivers are obtained, applications can be processed
immediately. If objections are filed, applications are
then set for hearing.
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Section 1 T118-R34W, Logan Co., Kansas

Date:
31 Januxry, 2004

Scale:
1; 22759




AFFEIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

. Commingliné
RE: Application for : —— . D GGy 7
Thrasher V #1 SE/4 Sec, l-11S5-34W .

2 Legal Location: _a

Well Name:

The undersigned hersby cert!{r{as that he/she ife% gﬁ% Yauchorize%g‘{agﬁﬁs 4for the

applicant, and that on the day of , , a true
and correct copy of the application referenced above was dellvered or mailed to

the followling partles:

' ~
NoTE: A copy of this affldavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name' ; Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)
RECEIVED
McCoy Petroleum Cornoration P.O. Box 780208
Wichita, XS 67278 FEB 6 5 2004

KCC WICHITA

February ( 'X)Eg 2004

W -*

Applicant or Duly Nuchorized Agent

Signed this _20d day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21d day of F ebrua}ry RS 209-4
Notary Public - LUoHE ?;l_NlNG
' . 7/10/05 g ST O (3905, )
My Commission Explres: 52 e e _Hjm

Protests may be filed by any party having a valld interest in the application.
Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name
and address of the protestant and the title of the application. The petition
shall Include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial
Interest of the protestant In the proceedings, including the manner in which the
protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the
protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or
personal service at the same time or béefore the protestant files the protest with

the Conservation Division.



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION ' KATHLEEN SEBEELIUS, GOVERNGR

BREAN J. MOLINE, cHaig
JOHN WINE, commiSsIOner
ROBERT E.KREHBIEL, commissiones

April 8, 2004
Vess Oil Corporation
8100 E, 22™ Street North
Building 300

- Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Commingling Application-KCC Form ACO-4
Thrasher V#1, NW SE, Sec. 1, T.11S, R.34W, Logan County, Kansas

Dear Operator,

A technical review of the above-described commingling application has been performed which has
found that the following item is needed:

ACO-4 Item 3.) A wireline log is needed (see item 4 on ACO-4 form). To meet this requirement you
may submit a photocopy of the zones to be commingled.

If there are any questions please contact me at 316-337-6223.

Thank you,

T s

Robert Petersen
Geologist/Production

MAPROD\Production_ShareCOMMINGLINGR004\OUTINFO 2004\Vess-1.doc

Conservation Division, Finney State Qffice Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stote. ks, us




VESS OIL CORPORATION

May 4, 2004

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

ATTN: Robert Peterson
Geologist/Production

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Per your request of April 8, 2004 enclosed is a copy of the portion of the log showing the
zones to be commingled.

If you have any questions, please contact Pat Canaday @ Ext. 101.
Very truly yours,

il fosurl W

Michelle D. Henning

Production Dept.
| /mdh
—
|
i RECEIVED
MAY 06 2004
KCC WICHITA

8100 E. 22nd NORTH e« BUILDING 300 » WICHITA, KANSAS 67226 o (316) 682-1537 e« FAX (316) 686-3521







LOG-TECH

DIGITAL LOG

Ph. (T85! 825-3858

Dual Compehsated

Porosity Log

File No. . _
— | Company Vess Qil Corporation
F S| wel No. 1 Thrasher 'V'
: w ;
= Field
: o
i & |County Logan State Kansas g
; % Location Cther Senvices
% 1900' FSL. & 2240' FEL OIL
- MEL
< Sec: 1 Twe: 118 Raoe: 34W Eievation
{Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 3187 KB 3192
#Log Measured From Kelly Bushing S Ft Above Perm. Datum [DF
#Drilling Measured From  Kelly Bushing G.L 3187
i Date 122172003
4 Run Number One _
A Type Log CNL / COL
! Degth Driller 4800
3 Depth Logger 4801
Bottom Logged Interval 4780
4 Top Logged Intervat 36C0
Type Flud In Hole Chemical —
Salinity, PPM CL 11,000 g
Density 8.2
& Level Fuii
Max. Rec. Temp. F 124
Operating Rig Time S Hours
Equipment -- Location 4 | Hays
Recorded By B. Drylie
Witnessed By . Kim Shoemaker
) Borehole Record Casing Reccrd
un No| Bit From To Size | Wat. From To
One | 12.25 0 266 8.625 | 24% 0 265
Two | 7.875 265 TD

< FOld Hue »-=

T

rpretations are also subject Lo our general terms and

r respensible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses incurred or

cers, agents or employees. These inle

cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or coreciness of any
conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Allinterpretalions are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measirements and we
gross or willful negligence on our part, be fiable o

rpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of
stained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our offi

Comments

RECEIVED

MAY 06 2004
KCC WICHITA

Thank you for using Log-Tech, Inc.
(785) 625-3858

Monument 1.5 West 1.5 North West Into On North Side Of Shelterbelt

vess.db

 abhase File:






